FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	S IN BENEFICIAL	OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL										
OMB Number: 3235-0287										
Estimated average burden										
hours per response	. 0.5									

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>KIM JAMES J</u>			2. Issuer Name AMKOR T	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner											
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O SIANA CARR O'CONNOR & LYNAM			3. Date of Earlie 05/01/2023	Officer (give title X Other (specify below) Member of 10% owner group (5)											
1500 EAST LANCASTER AVENUE			4. If Amendmen	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)											
(Street) PAOLI	PA		19301-9713		X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person										
(City)	ity) (State) (Zip)				Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication										
	Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pur satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c								ursuant to a	a contract, instruction 10.	uction or	written pl	an that is inter	nded to	
		Table	l - Non-Deriva	tive Securitie	s Acq	uired	l, Disposed o	of, or	Benefic	ially Own	ed				
		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code	4. Securities Acq Disposed Of (D) ((Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		6. Owne Form: D (D) or Indirect (Instr. 4)	irect Indire Bene (I) Owne	ficial ership		
				05/01/0000	Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and	4)				
Common			05/01/2023		G		5,117,004 ⁽¹⁾	D	\$0.00			D			
Common	Stock		05/01/2023		G		3,278,001(2)	D	\$0.00	0		I		spouse	
Common Stock									49,594,980(3)(4)		I	I By 915 Investm LP			
Common Stock									1,957,350(3)(4)		I	Kim Trus	John T. G-S st dtd. 1/12		
Common Stock									7,828,682 ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ I		Kim Trus dtd.	By John T. Kim Family Trust U/A dtd. 12/11/12			
Common Stock									1,379,943 ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾		I	Kim GR/	By Susan Y. Kim 2018-1 GRAT dtd. 8/29/18		
Common Stock									2,298,355(3)(4)		I	By Susan Y. Kim 2020-1 GRAT dtd. 4/1/20			
Common Stock									164,678 ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾		I	Trus Trus dtd.	self as stee of st U/A		
Common Stock								2,985,370(3)(4)		I	By self as Trustee of own GRA				
		Та	ble II - Derivati (e.g., pu	ve Securities its, calls, war							d				
Derivative Conversion Date Security or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) i		3A. Deemed Execution Date,	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) 5. No Dec Sec Act (A) Dis	lumber rivative curities quired or posed D) str. 3, 4	6. Date Expira	e Exercisable and tion Date n/Day/Year)	7. Ti Amo Secu Undo Deri	tle and ount of urities erlying vative urity (Instr	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		

		Tal	ole II - Derivat (e.g., pı					ired, Disp options, o			ıor ı		d .		
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deemed	€.ode		6A)Nu	m(D) r	Experies Elater	isΩaattee and		Salnatres	8. Price of	9. Number of	10.	11. Nature
ESeptlantation (Instr.3) 1. On May 1,	Price of the Rep	estonth/Day/Year) orting Person transfer	Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) rred 5,117,004 shares	Code (Instr. mon St	Deriv Secu Secu Acqu	rities Amkoi iired	(Month/Day/N	/ear) nc. (the "Issue		ities lying ative	Security (Instr. 5) ntor Annuity	derivative Securities Beneficially Tust of James J. Owned	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (instr. 4)
gift. Susan Y. Security (Instr															
4. The Reporting Person is (i) a trustee of trusts for the benefit of his immediate family members which own 13,464,330 shares of the Issuer's Common Stock, (ii) a trustee of a trust which is a controlling member of a limited liability company being treated as a corporation for purposes of Section 16, which limited liability company holds 1&\(\frac{\text{Articlint}}{\text{common}}\) trusts of which he was the settlor and is the sole annuitant which own 2,985,370 shares of the Issuer's Common Stock and (iv) a general partner of a limited partnership which owns 49,594,980 shares of the Issuer's Common Stock. Pursuant to the Form 4 instructions, the Reporting Person is being treated as havi Number uniary interest in all of such shares. Code V (A) (D) Date Expiration Date Title Of Shares Other Code Other Co															

(5) The Reporting Person states that the filing of this Form 4 shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of the reported securities owned by the other members of the group, for the purpose of Section 16, or for any other purpose.

Brian D. Short, Attorney-in-Fact for James J. Kim 05/03/2023

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby makes, constitutes and appoints Mark N. Rogers, Vincent Pecora, Brian D. Short and Heike K. Sullivan (either of whom may act individually) as the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority as hereinafter described on behalf of and in the name, place and stead of the undersigned to:

- 1) prepare, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file Forms 3, 4, and 5 (including any amendments thereto) and any Schedule 13D (including any amendments thereto) with respect to the securities of Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission, any national securities exchanges and the Company, as considered necessary or advisable under Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, as amended from time to time (the "Exchange Act"), including obtaining any filing codes or reissuance of existing filing codes, if necessary, in connection therewith;
- 2) seek or obtain, as the undersigned's representative and on the undersigned's behalf, information on transactions in the Company's securities from any third party, including brokers, employee benefit plan administrators and trustees, and the undersigned hereby authorizes any such person to release any such information to the undersigned and approves and ratifies any such release of information; and
- 3) perform any and all other acts which in the discretion of such attorney-in-fact are necessary or desirable for and on behalf of the undersigned in connection with the foregoing.

The undersigned acknowledges that:

- 1) this Power of Attorney authorizes, but does not require, such attorney-in-fact to act in their discretion on information provided to such attorney-in-fact without independent verification of such information;
- 2) any documents prepared and/or executed by such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Power of Attorney will be in such form and will contain such information and disclosure as such attorney-in-fact, in his or her discretion, deems necessary or desirable;
- 3) neither the Company nor such attorney-in-fact assumes (i) any liability for the undersigned's responsibility to comply with the requirements of the Exchange Act, (ii) any liability of the undersigned for any failure to comply with such requirements, or (iii) any obligation or liability of the undersigned for profit disgorgement under Section 16(b) of the Exchange Act;
- 4) this Power of Attorney does not relieve the undersigned from responsibility for compliance with the undersigned's obligations under the Exchange Act, including without limitation the reporting requirements under Section 16 of the Exchange Act; and
- 5) this Power of Attorney supersedes and replaces any prior power of attorney executed by the undersigned for any of the purposes set forth herein.

Although this Power of Attorney supersedes and replaces any prior power of attorney executed by the undersigned for any of the purposes set forth herein, the undersigned hereby ratifies and approves of any actions taken pursuant to any prior power of attorney for any of the purposes set forth herein, including without limitation the granting thereof by the undersigned. The undersigned hereby gives and grants the foregoing attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary or appropriate to be done in and about the foregoing matters as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do if present, hereby ratifying all that such attorney-in-fact of, for and on behalf of the undersigned, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this Power of Attorney.

This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to such attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of 4/25/2023.